Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

ISL80510 datasheet
ISL80505 datasheet
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ISL80510EVAL1Z ISL80510 evaluation board
FIGURE 1. ISL80510EVAL1Z BLOCK DIAGRAM
VIN VOUT
ISL80510/ISL80505
CSS
COUT
10nF
CIN
R1
R2
2
3
4
1
5
8
7
6
VOUT
FB
GND
VIN
VIN
ENABLE
SS
EPAD
VOUT
CPB
10µF10µF
10nF
GND
2.61kΩ
NOTE: The ISL80505 is another high performance, low dropout linear regulator specified at 500mA in the same family as ISL80510. The
ISL80505 is rated for input voltage from 1.8V to 6V and can provide output voltages from 0.8V to 5.5V. The ISL80505 is pin-to-pin compatible
with ISL80510 and can simply replace ISL80510 on ISL80510EVAL1Z for evaluation. (For ISL80505 samples, please contact Intersil.)
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Copyright Intersil Americas LLC 2015. All Rights Reserved
Intersil (and design) is a trademark owned by Intersil Corporation or one of its subsidiaries.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
September 3, 2015
UG044.0
User Guide 044
User Guide 044
UG044.0
September 3, 2015
2Submit Document Feedback
Functional Description
The ISL80510EVAL1Z evaluation board provides a simple
platform to demonstrate the features of the ISL80510 and
ISL80505. The ISL80510EVAL1Z has a functionally optimized
ISL80510/ISL80505 circuit layout that allows efficient operation
up to the maximum output current.
The ISL80510EVAL1Z evaluation board is shown in Figures 2 and
3. The “ISL80510EVAL1Z Circuit Schematic” on page 4 shows
the schematic, bill of materials and PCB layers for reference.
Figure 7 through 16 show performance data taken using this
hardware.
Operating Range
The board VIN range is 2.2V to 6V (ISL80510) or 1.8V to 6V
(ISL80505). The board VOUT setting is set to 1.8V out of the box.
The output voltage can be set be an external resistor divider
network. The values of resistors R1 and R2 can be calculated by
using Equation 1.
The output voltage can be easily changed to different voltage
setting by jumpers from J1 through J6. Table 1 lists the output
voltage options included in the ISL80510EVAL along with the
corresponding jumper.
PCB Layout Guidelines
A good PCB layout is important to achieve expected